hereby presents this certificate to

## CALVIN HARA Celebrating 6 Years of Volunteering with Alzheimer's Association – Aloha Chapter

WHEREAS, Calvin Hara began volunteering with the Alzheimer's Association in Hawaii since March 2017;

WHEREAS, Calvin Hara has helped steward amicable and long-standing relationships with elected officials both on the federal and state levels;

WHEREAS, his steady and dependable nature has guided the Alzheimer's Association advocacy team through many transitions, and facilitated introductions and key meetings when the Hawaii chapter was just a fledgling chapter, learning how to do good advocacy work;

WHEREAS, Calvin Hara helped gently coach junior advocates, always leading by example, always with humility and respect for others;

WHEREAS, he contributes to meetings with thoughtful and insightful questions, always delivered with grace and a dry sense of humor;

WHEREAS, Calvin Hara brings to the Alzheimer's Association – Aloha Chapter not only his experiences as a family caregiver, but also three decades of long-term care leadership, and sharing this special insight with elected officials and other members of the Alzheimer's Association; therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the House of Representatives and the Senate of the State of Hawai'i, hereby congratulates **Calvin Hara** on his 6 years of volunteering with the Alzheimer's Association – Aloha Chapter, and extends its warmest aloha and sincere best wishes for his continued service.